Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	* * * *
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Street Glow, Inc.
Jack Panzarella	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
	Street Address: 25 Mansard Court
3. Nature of conveyance: St. Assignment	
	City: Wayne State: NJ Zip: 07470
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Ony.
☐ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 口 Yes 図 No
Execution Date: February 9, 2004	<u> </u>
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Alex Pagano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lowenstein Sandler PC (13250-11)	□ Enclosed
Fax: 973-597-6203	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 501358
Street Address: 65 Livingston Avenue	(Attach a duplicate of this sheet if paying by deposit account)
City: Roseland State: NJ ZIP: 07068	
Oity. 1100014114	SE THIS SPACE
document. Alex R Pagano, Reg. No. 44,994	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original February // ,2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 i

Mail or fax (703-305-995) documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

13250/11 02/11**ZGQQG55613**

PATENT REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0895

Attorney Docket No.: 13250-3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MJM, Inc. assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,070,997, issued June 6, 2000 (the "Patent"), to Jack Panzarella, a citizen of the United States resident in the state of New Jersey, by that certain assignment executed February 2, 2004 (the "MJM Assignment");

AND WHEREAS Jack Panzarella (Assignor) desires to transfer to Street Glow, Inc. all rights in and to the Patent conveyed to him by the MJM Assignment;

AND WHEREAS Street Glow, Inc., (Assignee) having a place of business at 25 Mansard Court, Wayne, NJ 07470, desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent that was conveyed to Assignor by the MJM Assignment;

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF BERGEN SS:

On February ______, 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jack Panzarella, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

> PETER SIMONE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 10, 2005

13250/3 02/05/2004 1506895.01

RECORDED: 02/11/2004